SHEET

LIDLOG

USING 1840 DENIG 1848 BILLS HAR EIGEN	Illia illina inaniani.
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1019245	29 riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):  Mario RABAIOTTI  Tariq KHAN   2/20/0	SOCC 17 Limited  Whittington Hall Whittington Road Worcester WR5 2ZX
3. Nature of conveyance:	United Kingdom
x Assignment o Merger	
e Security Agreement o Change of Name	
Execution Date: 08/15/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes X N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/736,033	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Gordon & Jacobson, P.C. 65 Woods End Road Stamford, CT 06905	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Deposit account number: 07-1732     (attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
David P. Gordon	A P. Lindon Novik Dice
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages ind	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:
21/2001 DBYRNE 00000226 09736033 FC:581 40.00 OP	The state of the s
COLUMN DE PROPERT DE LES PARTIES DE LES PARTIES DE LE CONTROL DE LE CONT	A Total topic of supplementations page to income.
gave force Mi	en engage.

PATENT REEL: 012381 FRAME: 0263

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS the inventors Mario Rabaiotti and Tariq Khan, British citizens of Mayo House, Wellington Gardens, Hakin, Milford Haven, Pembrokeshire SA63 3DB, United Kingdom, and Punjab, No.7 Southgate Park, Spittle, Haverfordwest, Pembrokeshire SA62 5QE, United Kingdom, respectively have invented a patient support device for which a patent application was filed in the United States of America under serial number 09/736033; and

WHEREAS SOCC 17 Limited, a limited liability company organised under the laws of England and Wales, of Whittington Hall, Whittington Road, Worcester WR5 2ZX, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest therein

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventors Mario Rabaiotti and Tariq Khan by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto SOCC 17 Limited the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the specification filed as the above-mentioned United States patent application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by SOCC 17 Limited for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by himself had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by Mario Rabaiotti this 15th day of august	7	200
mmlelut		
Mario Rabaiotti		
Executed by Tariq Khan this 15th day of Qugust	_2001.	
M. The.		
Tariq Khan		

RECORDED: 12/20/2001 REEL: 012381 FRAME: 0264